
 

  

St. Paul’s Sr. Sec. School, Mala Road, Kota-Jn. 
 

Date Sheet of Term-1 Examination for Classes VI to VIII (2025-26) 

 

MINOR SUBJECTS: 

 
Date ↓ VI VII VIII 

11.09.25(Thu) Computer Science Sanskrit Value Education 

12.09.25(Fri) General Knowledge Computer Science General Knowledge 

13.09.25(Sat) Value Education Value Education Computer Science 

15.09.25(Mon) Sanskrit General Knowledge Sanskrit 

      

MAJOR SUBJECTS: 

 

Date ↓ VI VII VIII 

17.09.25(Wed) Mathematics  Social Science Science 

19.09.25(Fri) Hindi English  English 

23.09.25(Tue) Science Mathematics Social Science 

25.09.25(Thu) Social Science Hindi Mathematics 

27.09.25(Sat) English Science  Hindi 

 
Note: 

1. All dues if pending must be paid before the commencement of the examination. 

2. During the examination days the school timing will be strictly followed. 

3. No student for any reason will be admitted late or permitted to leave early. 

4. If a student is seriously sick, he or she should not be brought to the school. An application for 

the medical leave along with the medical certificate should be submitted before 29th Sep. 2025. 

5. No student will be permitted to attend the exam without proper uniform. 

6. The minor subject’s examination will be taken during school hours. 

7. School timings from 10th to 13th Sep. 2025 will be from 7.25 am to 11.30 am. 

8. Major Examination timings (from 15th to 27th Sept. 2025) will be from 7:25 am to 11:00 am. 

9. Regular classes with regular school timing will resume from 29th Sep. 2025 onwards. 

10. Timings for the open day on 11th October 2025 (Saturday) will be from 8:00 am to 10:00 

am for the classes VI to VIII and 10:00 am to 12:00 noon for the classes IX to XII. 

11. NO RE-EXAM WILL BE TAKEN IF A STUDENT MISSES THE EXAM. 


